
# Name Designation Company Activity Type P.O.Box Phone no. Fax no. Email Address

1 Ahmad Bin Al Sheikh -
Chairman Managing Director    Hassan Bin Shaikh Food 

Industries Light Foodstuff Manufacturing 1042 2823655 
2823338

2823682 
2823041 ahmad@al_shaikh.com

2 Dr. Rashid Dafalla -
Vice Chairman General Manger Emirates Modern Poultry Co.

LLC Poultry Industry 4316 2974441 2974885 rawdah@emirates.net.ae

3       Khalid Farooq  - 
General Secretary General Manger   Saigol & Gulf Ltd. Co. LLC Snack Foods Manufacturing 2093 

10065 2850535 2851641 saigols@emirates.net.ae

4     Khalid Al Shirawi - 
Member  Executive Director   Pastalini Food Processing 

Industries LLC Manufacture of Pasta Products 6323 2852465 2856976 pfpiaofc@emirates.net.ae

5 Abdul Wahid Momin -
Member Managing Director         Momin Oil Industry MFG. of Edible Oils 61292 8819717 8819725 momins@emirates.net.ae

6       Roland G. Klein - 
Member Managing Director Rudolf Wild GmbH & Co. KG Manufacturing of Inagedients for food and 

beverage industry 71669 3327144 3327199 roland.klein@wild.de

7 Bokary Syed Sardar -
Member     General Manger  Gulf & Safa Dairies Dairy & Juice Related Products manufacturing 1759 2857313 

2858004 2858392 dairy@emirates.net.ae

8 V. Krishnan  -  Member    Chief Executive
Officer

 Strategic Food Internationl Co. 
LLC Manufactures of Biscuits & Wafers 53193 3389009 3389357 sfic@emirats.net.ae

9 K. Seturaman  - 
Member Managing Director Gulf SeaFood LLC  Producing Seafood 5184 2693157 2690896 lolos@emirates.net.ae

10 P. Kanchan  - Member Managing Director Al Fustaq Food Stuff Factory Dry Fruit 24149 3479905 3479882 kanchan1@emirates.net.ae

11  Pawan Khanna  - 
Member Managing Partner Rich Rice Raisers Factory LLC  Manufacturing Setup plants, Sorting Polishing,

Grading & Packaging of Rice & Grains 15542 3382800 3382900 sundxb@emirates.net.ae

12      David Rushton  - 
Member General Manger   Freshly Frozen Foods LLC Food Manufacturing 11072 3400004 

Ext: 540 3400344 dnrushton@ancdubai.com
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